Assignment	ctor o md Ti . Box	nts Recordation Services RECORDATION FO f the U.S. Patent PATEN rademark Office 1450 ia, VA 22313-1450	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
				Attorney Docket No. 119717	
Plea	se rec	ord the attached document.		;	
Tota	ıl nun	aber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	document: 2		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Hideo HOSHUYAMA Keita KIMURA	NIKON C 2-3, MAR	OSS of receiving party: ORPORATION ONE OF THE PARTY OF TH	
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes Yes No	1?		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional na	re(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	\boxtimes	Assignment		,	
		Security Agreement			
		Other		j	
	В.	Execution Date: All) May 27, 2004			
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 10/844,417	B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional number	,		
	C.	Title of Application: IMAGE-CAPTURING A	PPARATUS AND IMAG	PROCESSING APPARATUS	
5.	Nar con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	lications and patents involved: 1	
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge total fee (37 C	Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the R 3.41) in the amount of \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$.	
	Ao	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpay deposit account nu	nent or charge any underpayment to her 15-0461.	
9.	To the Jan	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 tomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		end any attached copy is a true copy of	

PATENT REEL: 015141 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 09/15/2004

			ASSIGNME	NT		
		(1) <u>J</u>	Hideo HOSHUYAMA	(5)		
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Keita KIMURA	(6)		
10,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	·	(7)		
	Of Internet (e)	(4)			l .	<u> </u>
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assi over to			other good and valuable consideration paid in, and hereby does assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION			<u> </u>
(10)	Insert Address of		2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chi			· · · · · ·
	Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heir the entire right, title and interest for the United States of A invention, and in all applications for patent including any a divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted			successors, assigns and legal representatives, perica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the aid all provisional, non-provisional, s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert	(11) _	Image-Capturing Apparatus ar	d Image Processing	Apparatus	·
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	_				
		(Attorne	ey Docket No.			<u> </u>
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an applicat on even date herewith or			on for patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			7
		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	ŗ		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	, ,				
	filed applications	filed	e all papers necessary in conne			
applica any app the Ass claims reexam resultir entire i assignr identifi	applications for the inventional tions and patents as the Assigned agree oblication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the International tions and the International grant of a valid Unition agrant of a valid Unition said application(s) to onterest herein assigned, and the international tions is binding on him and hold in Each undersigned herein that may be necessary attention of this document.	n, and any gree may contain the containing sto executional Conversity of States or the said A that he has is heirs, super grants the or desirab	patent(s) issuing thereon, and a leem necessary. It all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at g evidence and going forward of the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. It is a Assignee of the ention of Executed, and will not executed, and will not executed. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the second of the ention of the	ection with any interplication based the with such interferent diperform any act with the property or similarly be necessary to contents to issue any ire interest, and concute, any agreement resentatives. PLC the power to include of the United	erence which may be declare con, for the invention, and to e. sich may be necessary in constrain, maintain or confirm by and all Letters Patents of the lenants that he has full right to in conflict herewith, and agreet on this assignment any feates Patent and Trademark (d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or Inited States convey the ces that this parther
			e undersigned on the date(s) (•
Date	May. 27	. 200	Inventor Signature		20 73 191E	(SEAL)
Date	May. 27.	200	Inventor Signature	太不	186 /	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
	This assignment should be	eferably be	e signed before: (a) a Notary Put t two witnesses who also sign l	iblic if within the U	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if out	side the U.S.A. 1
	r, then it should be signed be: $May = 28$		TEI74	note	nakei Kato	
Date	May 28, -		Witness	Mas	Theuto.	
Date	1-1dy 28, -	4-0 T	vyirness		- frequence	

PATENT REEL: 015141 FRAME: 0237